

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
<b>PREPARATION</b>								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-28.70 %			12.17 %
			315,582.22	225,000.00	-90,582.22	354,000.17	38,417.95	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			49.40 %			23.99 %
			10,888.00	16,266.62	5,378.62	13,500.00	2,612.00	
<b>GRADING</b>								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			0.00 %			2.00 %
	7524.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	5.1000	752.40	
			37,620.00	37,620.00	0.00	38,372.40		
<b>SURFACING</b>								
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	TON			-75.00 %			-31.50 %
	42.0000		200.0000	50.0000	-6,300.00	137.0000	-2,646.00	
			8,400.00	2,100.00		5,754.00		
<b>LIQUID ASPHALT</b>								
5	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P	TON			-15.38 %			-23.08 %
	192.2000		650.0000	550.0000	-19,220.00	500.0000	-28,830.00	
			124,930.00	105,710.00		96,100.00		
6	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,040.50	3,040.50		3,040.50		
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			7.69 %			15.38 %
	80.3000		650.0000	700.0000	4,015.00	750.0000	8,030.00	
			52,195.00	56,210.00		60,225.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4							
	101719.7000	S.Y.	1.5000	0.8500	-43.33 %	0.8500	-43.33 %	
			152,579.55	86,461.75	-66,117.81	86,461.75	-66,117.81	
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0							
	101719.7000	S.Y.	0.5000	0.2000	-60.00 %	0.3700	-26.00 %	
			50,859.85	20,343.94	-30,515.91	37,636.29	-13,223.56	
10	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,000.0000	400.00 %	190.0000	-5.00 %	
			200.00	1,000.00	800.00	190.00	-10.00	
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	37.0000	HR	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50 %	120.0000	-40.00 %	
			7,400.00	4,625.00	-2,775.00	4,440.00	-2,960.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	CRACK SEALING							
	13.4000	MI.	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	1,990.0000	-50.25 %	
			53,600.00	40,200.00	-13,400.00	26,666.00	-26,934.00	
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	203150.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	
			406,300.00	304,725.00	-101,575.00	304,725.00	-101,575.00	
14	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	26.0000	EACH	100.0000	26.0000	-74.00 %	12.0000	-88.00 %	
			2,600.00	676.00	-1,924.00	312.00	-2,288.00	
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	1760.0000	TON	150.0000	86.0000	-42.67 %	76.0000	-49.33 %	
			264,000.00	151,360.00	-112,640.00	133,760.00	-130,240.00	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	782.0000	TON	110.0000	110.0000	0.00 %	105.0000	-4.55 %	
			86,020.00	86,020.00	0.00	82,110.00	-3,910.00	
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	21070.0000	TON	78.0000	71.0000	-8.97 %	70.0000	-10.26 %	
			1,643,460.00	1,495,970.00	-147,490.00	1,474,900.00	-168,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			57,225.80	57,225.80		57,225.80
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			45,683.20	45,683.20		45,683.20
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,563.27	11,563.27		11,563.27
21	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28					
	5.0000 EACH		500.0000	3,250.0000	550.00 %	1,700.0000
			2,500.00	16,250.00	13,750.00	8,500.00
22	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL					
	96.0000 L.F.		35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	31.0000
			3,360.00	3,456.00	96.00	2,976.00
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
24	ESC LEAD					
	11.0000 DAY		125.0000	50.0000	-60.00 %	130.0000
			1,375.00	550.00	-825.00	1,430.00
25	INLET PROTECTION					
	14.0000 EACH		150.0000	145.0000	-3.33 %	76.0000
			2,100.00	2,030.00	-70.00	1,064.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 709.0000	EACH	45.0000 31,905.00	46.0000 32,614.00	2.22 % 709.00	50.0000 35,450.00	11.11 % 3,545.00	
28	PAINT LINE 317743.0000	L.F.	0.2000 63,548.60	0.1900 60,371.17	-5.00 % -3,177.43	0.1800 57,193.74	-10.00 % -6,354.86	
29	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1225.0000	L.F.	3.0000 3,675.00	5.0000 6,125.00	66.67 % 2,450.00	3.6000 4,410.00	20.00 % 735.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 410.0000	L.F.	12.0000 4,920.00	14.0000 5,740.00	16.67 % 820.00	11.0000 4,510.00	-8.33 % -410.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	275.0000 5,500.00	250.0000 5,000.00	-9.09 % -500.00	160.0000 3,200.00	-41.82 % -2,300.00	
32	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 155.0000	EACH	28.0000 4,340.00	29.0000 4,495.00	3.57 % 155.00	29.0000 4,495.00	3.57 % 155.00	
33	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 8.0000	EACH	500.0000 4,000.00	210.0000 1,680.00	-58.00 % -2,320.00	225.0000 1,800.00	-55.00 % -2,200.00	
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	210.0000 1,470.00	-58.00 % -2,030.00	225.0000 1,575.00	-55.00 % -1,925.00	
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.2400	MI.	17,000.0000 21,080.00	1,150.0000 1,426.00	-93.24 % -19,654.00	1,700.0000 2,108.00	-90.00 % -18,972.00	
36	SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 13.0000	MI.	2,000.0000 26,000.00	1,150.0000 14,950.00	-42.50 % -11,050.00	1,400.0000 18,200.00	-30.00 % -7,800.00	
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 15.8500	HUND	1,500.0000 23,775.00	1,100.0000 17,435.00	-26.67 % -6,340.00	1,350.0000 21,397.50	-10.00 % -2,377.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	204103.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2600	4.00 %	
			51,025.75	51,025.75	0.00	53,066.78	2,041.03	
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4776.0000	HR	3.0000	5.2500	75.00 %	5.1000	70.00 %	
			14,328.00	25,074.00	10,746.00	24,357.60	10,029.60	
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-3.74 %		16.96 %	
			415,520.00	400,000.00	-15,520.00	486,000.00	70,480.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1308.0000	S.F.	12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
			15,696.00	17,004.00	1,308.00	15,696.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
42	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	28.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44 %	330.0000	-26.67 %	
			12,600.00	7,000.00	-5,600.00	9,240.00	-3,360.00	
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	31.0000	EACH	450.0000	450.0000	0.00 %	580.0000	28.89 %	
			13,950.00	13,950.00	0.00	17,980.00	4,030.00	
44	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009649 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5652  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 S OF TONASKET AND PATEROS  
 PAVING AND SEAL  
 21B010  
 PROJECT : NHPP- 0097(184)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-66.67 %				-66.67 %
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00		1,000.00	-2,000.00	
49	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM	L.S.			-16.67 %				-96.67 %
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00		100.00	-2,900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,066,342.74</u>	<u>\$3,444,444.00</u>	-15.29%		<u>\$3,613,911.99</u>	-11.13%	\$0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,066,342.74</u>	<u>\$3,444,444.00</u>	-15.29%		<u>\$3,613,911.99</u>	-11.13%	
2ND BIDDER REJECTED									